UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO 2023-2024 CATALOG

The University Catalog is a comprehensive resource to help you prepare for your time at The University of Toledo.

A student who enrolls in the University will graduate under the academic program requirements published in this catalog at the time of his or her initial enrollment or selection of a major, as long as the student has maintained continuous enrollment.

The University of Toledo Catalog is designed to familiarize students, faculty and staff with University academic policies, course offerings, academic programs and college degree requirements for a specific academic year. This publication includes a general information section explaining UToledo's academic policies, procedures and student resources; an undergraduate and graduate section listing degree options for each academic college; a course description section; and a glossary of terms.

This publication is key to planning your academic program as a beginning or a continuing UToledo student. Students should consult their college advisors to facilitate planning of course schedules.

This catalog is published for informational purposes only. While every effort is made to provide accurate and current information, The University of Toledo reserves the right to modify rules, policies, fees, program requirements, course scheduling and courses offered during any specific semester, and any other matter, without notice.

It is the responsibility of the student to meet and satisfy all University, college and program requirements applicable at the time of his/her enrollment in the program. Questions concerning the contents of this catalog should be directed to the appropriate college advisor.

Ohio Board of Regents

The Ohio Board of Regents in 1990, following a directive of the 199th Ohio General Assembly, developed the Ohio Articulation and Transfer Policy to facilitate students' ability to transfer credits from one Ohio public college or university to another in order to avoid duplication of course requirements. Visit ohiohighered.org/transfer (https:// www.ohiohighered.org/transfer/policy/) for more information about credit transfer and the policy.

About the University of Toledo

Since 1872, The University of Toledo has been empowering and preparing driven individuals to make an impact on the world. A public, comprehensive research university located in Toledo, Ohio, UToledo powers opportunity for nearly 20,000 students in 230 academic programs. Our campuses are energized by more than 400 student organizations and our NCAA Division 1 Toledo Rockets. We are known for ground-breaking research in astronomy and astrophysics; solar energy, water quality and sustainable technologies; and cell architecture and dynamics. Learn more about how UToledo is fueling tomorrows at utoledo.edu (https:// urldefense.com/v3/__https:/utoledo.us3.list-manage.com/track/click/? u=10ee154f1ff3f0e7d54a433f&id=9fcda647f0&e=f2ae835e35__;!!



LoBwcKfm!yE9wBN-p0o41IDMX5Acurus_8D7e90IOnjq2gjACWrlD995nuJ_gCIy4R_Tp-eCYud_IUI5tw).

Title IX Notice

The University of Toledo does not discriminate in its employment practices or in its educational programs or activities on the basis of sex/gender. UToledo also prohibits retaliation against any person opposing discrimination or participating in any discrimination investigation or complaint process internally or externally. Reports of sexual harassment and discrimination questions regarding Title IX, and concerns about noncompliance should be directed to the Title IX Coordinator. For a complete copy of the policy or for more information, contact Title IX Coordinator Vicky Kulicke. Phone: 419. 530.4191. Email: titleix@utoledo.edu. Mailing address: Office of Title IX and Compliance, Mail Stop 137, The University of Toledo, 2801 W. Bancroft St., Toledo, OH 43606. Website: utoledo.edu/title-ix (https:// www.utoledo.edu/title-ix/). External contact is the Assistant Secretary of Education within the Office for Civil Rights (OCR). Website: ed.gov/ocr (http://www.ed.gov/ocr/).